Blood Transfusion. 

14. Dentistry  MDS 

Superspeciality disciplines 

15. Cardiology DM[Cardiology] 

16. Nephrology  MCh[Neurosurgery] 

17. Neurosurgery  DM[Nephrology] 

18. Neurology DM[Neurology] 

19. Urology MCh[Urology] 

29. A  DD for INR 2500[Rupees two thousand five hundred only] towards application fee payable 

to ‘Dean, VIMSAR’ at SBI-Burla must be enclosed with the application form. Any application 

without the application fee shall not be entertained at all. The fee is not refundable anyhow, 

even if for rejected or incomplete applications and in case of stalled or cancelled selection